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Options Price List

Price per Price per

A Standard services (included in price) month order
Completion of calls to busy subscribers (CCBS) Free Free
Outgoing call blocking (OCB) Blocking set 3 on request (0906 erotic numbers) Free Free

Blocking set 5 on request (added value

service numbers 0900, 0901 and 0906) Free Free
Sub-address (SUB) Free Free
User-to-user signalling (UUS1) Free Free
Multiple hunting (MH) Fixed Free Free
Partial rerouting (PR) * Free Free
Calling line identification presentation (CLIP) Free Free
Connected line identification presentation (COLP) Free Free
Calling line identification restriction (CLIR) Per call Free Free
Connected line identification restriction (COLR) Per call Free Free
Anonymous call rejection (ACR) 2 Free Free
Advice of charge during call (AOC-D) Free Free
Advice of charge at end of call (AOC-E) Free Free
Itemised billing On request Free Free

Price per Price per

B Options (chargeable) month order
Combox pro 5.00 Free
Multiple hunting (MH) Variable or fixed (change) Free 96.85

Call forwarding fixed ¥

Calling line identification restriction (CLIR)
Connected line identification restriction (COLR)

Calling line /7 connected line identification
presentation by special arrangement (CLIP/COLP SA)

Rejection of reverse-charge calls

Direct dial-in (DDI)

Reservation

Extension range for testing

Certain technical restrictions apply to the
forwarding of direct dial-in numbers (details
available on request)

Permanent
Permanent

Only possible in conjunction with a PBX
(point-to-point configuration)

Activation
Subscription charge (recorded message)
Subscription charge (main PBX number)

First block of 10
First block of 100
First block of 1000

Further block of 10
Further block of 100
Further block of 1000

For 10 numbers
For 100 numbers
For 1000 numbers

Activation costs "Testing decade via transit

exchange"

Prices on request

Free

Free

Free

Free
3.00
10.10

16.20
71.00
355.10

16.20
71.00
355.10

2.00
7.10
30.30

Call costs

Free

Free

107.60

18.00
Free
Free

21.55
86.10
322.80

21.55
21.55
53.80

21.55
21.55
21.55

295.00

! The caller only bears the costs of the call to the number dialled. You will be charged for the call from the forwarding point to the
destination number. This charge is not shown on your charge display.

2 The caller is charged at the normal rate.
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Price per Price
C Barring sets® month per order
Outgoing call barring Barring set 1 Free 18:00
All connections - including Carrier Selection
(call-by-call)
Barring set 2 3.00 18.00
International connections (including
satellite telephones), Service 0900, 0901
and 0906 Carrier Selection (call-by-call)
Barring set 3 Free Free
Blocking of connections to 0906 service
Barring set 4 3.00 18.00
Carrier Selection (call-by-call)
Barring set 5 Free Free
Blocking of connection to 0900, 0901 and
0906 services. Automatic wake-up service
cannot be used.
Valid from March 15, 2011.
All prices in CHF including VAT
Prices subject to change.
You can obtain further information about BusinessLINE"™"
- at www.swisscom.ch
- from your Swisscom (Switzerland) Ltd specialist retailer
% Free activation if a BusinessLINE'™ contract is signed on the occasion.
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