

## $Business LINE^{\text{ISDN}}$ **Options Price List**

A Standard services (included in price)		Price per month	Price per order
Completion of calls to busy subscribers (CCBS)		Free	Free
Outgoing call blocking (OCB)	Blocking set 3 on request (0906 erotic numbers)	Free	Free
	Blocking set 5 on request (added value service numbers 0900, 0901 and 0906)	Free	Free
Sub-address (SUB)		Free	Free
User-to-user signalling (UUS1)		Free	Free
Multiple hunting (MH)	Fixed	Free	Free
Partial rerouting (PR) <sup>1</sup>		Free	Free
Calling line identification presentation (CLIP)		Free	Free
Connected line identification presentation (COLP)		Free	Free
Calling line identification restriction (CLIR)	Per call	Free	Free
Connected line identification restriction (COLR)	Per call	Free	Free
Anonymous call rejection (ACR) <sup>2</sup>		Free	Free
Advice of charge during call (AOC-D)		Free	Free
Advice of charge at end of call (AOC-E)		Free	Free
Itemised billing	On request	Free	Free

B Options (chargeable)		Price per month	Price per order
Combox pro		5.00	Free
Multiple hunting (MH)	Variable or fixed (change)	Free	96.85
Call forwarding fixed <sup>1)</sup>	Certain technical restrictions apply to the forwarding of direct dial-in numbers (details available on request)	Prices on request	
Calling line identification restriction (CLIR)	Permanent	Free	Free
Connected line identification restriction (COLR)	Permanent	Free	Free
Calling line / connected line identification presentation by special arrangement (CLIP/COLP SA)	Only possible in conjunction with a PBX (point-to-point configuration)	Free	107.60
Rejection of reverse-charge calls	Activation Subscription charge (recorded message) Subscription charge (main PBX number)	Free 3.00 10.10	18.00 Free Free
Direct dial-in (DDI)	First block of 10 First block of 100 First block of 1000	16.20 71.00 355.10	21.55 86.10 322.80
	Further block of 10 Further block of 100 Further block of 1000	16.20 71.00 355.10	21.55 21.55 53.80
Reservation	For 10 numbers For 100 numbers For 1000 numbers	2.00 7.10 30.30	21.55 21.55 21.55
Extension range for testing	Activation costs "Testing decade via transit exchange"	Call costs	295.00

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> The caller only bears the costs of the call to the number dialled. You will be charged for the call from the forwarding point to the destination number. This charge is not shown on your charge display. <sup>2</sup> The caller is charged at the normal rate.



## BusinessLINE Options Price List

C Barring sets <sup>3</sup>		Price per month	Price per order
Outgoing call barring	Barring set 1 All connections – including Carrier Selection (call-by-call)	Free	18:00
	Barring set 2 International connections (including satellite telephones), Service 0900, 0901 and 0906 Carrier Selection (call-by-call)	3.00	18.00
	Barring set 3 Blocking of connections to 0906 service	Free	Free
	Barring set 4 Carrier Selection (call-by-call)	3.00	18.00
	Barring set 5 Blocking of connection to 0900, 0901 and 0906 services. Automatic wake-up service cannot be used.	Free	Free

Valid from March 15, 2011. All prices in CHF including VAT Prices subject to change.

You can obtain further information about BusinessLINE ISDN

- at www.swisscom.ch
- from your Swisscom (Switzerland) Ltd specialist retailer

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> Free activation if a BusinessLINE<sup>ISDN</sup> contract is signed on the occasion.